‘May 2nd, 1938,

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Miller, that $1,400 |
be allocated to the Welfare Department for groceries for the month of May, 1938. Upon
roll call, all members voting in .the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared . ﬂ

carried, . ]

Motion by Commissioner Gray,Aseconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the
following amounts be allocated to the followins for drugs and auppiies for the month of
May, 1938: Red Fork $30.00; Sperry $25.00; Skiatook $10.00; Dr. Smith $50.00; Sand
Springs $25.00; Collinsville $75.00; foby $50. 003 Broken Arrow $50,003 Jenks $25,00; #

Dr. Motley $75.00; Dr. Barham $150,00; Dr. Roberts $50,00; Dr. McGuire $5.00; Dr. Roberts,|

for the jail %100.00; For the Clinic $100,00; = To the vgrious drug‘stores‘for prescrip-
tiéhs, to be divided as followss: Dr. Robérts $100,00; Dr. McGuire $25.00; Dr. Motley k
$50+00; Dr. Barham $225.00, To Dr. Childs is allocated $60.,00 and to .Dr. Hairston !
$40.00 for services and’supplies. Upon roll call, al 1l members votihg.in the affirmative,f
motion was by the Chairman declared carried. " {
: _ . :

. Motion bj Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner ﬁopkins, that $3,000

be allocated for hospitalization for the month of May,.l958,.same‘t5 be divided as follows

Morningside Hospital $1,700§ Sisler Hospital $900.00; St. Johns Hospital $100,00; Tulsa
General Hospital $100.00; Poole Hospital $100,00, and Flower Hospital $100.00. Upon roll &
¥

T

call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. V
: . {

Motion by Commissioner Grayy,seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the
foliowing affidavits of erroneous assessment covering property for the years 1932 and ﬁ
prior, be and the same are hereby approved as shown by the applications numbered and !

listed belows:

Eva Nita Hopkins 65% Reduction 37393 ;
McGraw 01l Co. : 65% " : 37394 :
C., W, White 65% " 37395

Lewis Clinec (2) 65% : 37396

Carl Cass . 65% . 37397 .
Muzzie Hood. 65% " 37398 .
Mamie Pearce, (2) 65% M S 37399 f
Ira Grandstaff . 65% " : 37400 g
Ralph R. Johnson 65% , 37401 !

Exchange National Bank 65% " : 37402 |

And the County Clerk is directed to issue Certificates of Error coéering same, ﬁrovided, |
however, that the Certificates of Error shall not be issued untiluthe expiration of
twenty days from the daté of this order and, provided further, that sald Certificates i
of Error shall not be iséued if any protest be filed within said twenty.days until the |
issue of sald protest is determined. Upon roll call, all members voting in the i

' v

affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

|

< i)
|

l




